City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting January 16, 2019 - 7:00 PM



WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)
 - a. **A Motion** to approve the transfer of funds within the CDBG 2016 Grant from demolition activity to street improvement activity, West Green Street, in the amount of \$31, 177.90 to cover the street improvements, ADA curbs and engineering. (D. Wall)
 - A motion to nominate a candidate into the vacant seat of Council for the City of Nanticoke.
 - c. **A motion** to approve the nominated candidate to fill the vacant seat on the Concil of the City of Nanticoke.
 - d. **A motion** to approve Resolution #2 of 2019 appointing the new candidate to fill the vacant seat on the Council of the City of Nanticoke.
- 6. Administrative Updates for Council None
- 7. Work Session Adjournemnt

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Comments from the Public Agenda item only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

- 3. New Business
 - **a. A Motion** to approve the minutes from the January 2, 2019 council meeting.
 - **b.** A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$

(Payroll) \$ 106,129.71

(Accounts Payable) \$

- **c. A Motion** to approve the transfer of funds within the CDBG 2016 Grant from demolition activity to street improvement activity, West Green Street, in the amount of \$31, 177.90 to cover the street improvements, ADA curbs and engineering.
- **d.** A motion to nominate a candidate into the vacant seat of Council for the City of Nanticoke.
- **e. A motion** to approve the nominated candidate to fill the vacant seat on the Council of the City of Nanticoke.
- **f.** A motion to approve Resolution #2 of 2019 appointing the new candidate to fill the vacant seat on the Council of the City of Nanticoke.

- 4. Comments from the Public-
- 5. Correspondance-

None

6. Announcements-

The City of Nanticoke will be closed on Monday, January 21, 2019, in observance of Martin Luther King Day.



7. Ajournment

Next Meeting February 6, 2019 @ 7:00 pm.